



Provider Notice

Beginning July 1, 2017, Magellan of Virginia requests all Independent Assessment, Certification, and Coordination Team (IACCT) providers submit the name of the physician or Licensed Mental Health Professional (LMHP) from the evaluation team as well as their individual National Provider Identifier (NPI) in an email to the residential facility in addition to the IACCT assessment(s) and Certificate of Need (CON).

This is part of the service coordination following the IACCT recommendation meeting. This allows Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facility (PRTF) providers the ability to bill with the appropriate referring provider on their claims.

For more information, providers can refer to the communication titled [Requirements for Residential Billing for Ordering, Referring and Other Professionals](#) posted on June 2, 2017. A training is also posted on the [2017 Provider Training page](#).

If you have any questions, please contact our Customer Service at 1-800-424-4046 or use the [Contact Us](#) tool on the [Magellan of Virginia homepage](#).